Revised May 12, 2016
REVISED APPENDIX ITEM 11 TO GOVERNOR’S GUIDELINES
REPORT OF OUTCOMES FROM LOCAL MOU NEGOTIATIONS

	LOCAL WORKFORCE INNOVATION AREA:
	[bookmark: Text1][bookmark: _GoBack]     

	INDIVIDUAL DESIGNATED BY THE LOCAL BOARD CHAIR TO LEAD MOU NEGOTIATIONS[footnoteRef:1]: [1:  See Page 4 of the Governor’s Guidelines—Revision 1, Section 1, No. 4] 

	     

	INDIVIDUAL’S PHONE NUMBER:
	     

	INDIVIDUAL’S EMAIL ADDRESS:
	     




[bookmark: Check1][bookmark: Text2]|_|	Notice is provided to the Governor as required by 20 CFR 678.725 that the local partners in this local area have reached consensus on a memorandum of understanding (MOU), including how comprehensive one-stop center infrastructure costs will be funded for the year beginning July 1,      .

OR


|_|	Notice is provided to the Governor as required by 20 CFR 678.725 that, despite every effort, the local partners in this local area did not reach consensus on a local memorandum of understanding for the period beginning July 1,      .

	Failure to agree for reasons other than infrastructure costs

|_|	Listed below are the program partners that did not agree and the main reasons for their inability to agree.
	
	Program Partner Name
	Reasons for Failure to Agree

	1. [bookmark: Text4]     
	[bookmark: Text5]     

	2. [bookmark: Text6]     
	[bookmark: Text7]     

	3.      
	     

	4.      
	     

	5.      
	     

	6.      
	     

	7.      
	     

	8.      
	     

	9.      
	     

	10.      
	     



	Failure to agree on one-stop center infrastructure costs

[bookmark: Text3]|_|	The inability to reach agreement was because one or more partners do not agree with how comprehensive one-stop center infrastructure costs will be funded for the year beginning July 1,      .  Listed below are the program partners that did not agree to the budget for comprehensive one-stop center infrastructure costs.

	Program Partner Name
	Reasons for Failure to Agree

	1. [bookmark: Text8]     
	[bookmark: Text10]     

	2. [bookmark: Text9]     
	[bookmark: Text11]     

	3.      
	     

	4.      
	     

	5.      
	     

	6.      
	     

	7.      
	     

	8.      
	     

	9.      
	     

	10.      
	     




	SIGNATURE:
	
	PRINTED NAME: 

	
	
	

	Chair, Local Workforce Innovation Board 
	
	Printed name 

	
	
	

	Chief Elected Official
	
	Printed name

	
	
	

	Chief Elected Official
	
	Printed name

	
	
	

	Chief Elected Official
	
	Printed name

	
	
	

	Chief Elected Official
	
	Printed name

	
	
	

	Chief Elected Official
	
	Printed name
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